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is for Central and Centrally Sponsor- (a) whether attention of Governed schemes and Rs. 29 erases tor plans ment has been drawn to a racket in at States/Union Territories. Maharashtra in which bogus hybrid bajra seeds were being packed and
(b) The programmes heads and sold in bags bearing the stamp of their allocations indicated in the Maharashtra Government; and Draft Fifth Five Year Plan are as
follows: the action taken against thef culprits?

Centre (Rs. in crores

I. Fanuljr and Ch.il I Welfare
Projects. . . . 3'30

а. Child Welfare , 135 oo

3. Women Welfare . . ai oo
4. Welfare of the Handicapped. 11 • oo
5. Planning, Research, Evaluation,

Mbui to ring anti Training. . 8- io б. Grant-in-Aid to Voluntary Organization* by Central
Social Welfare Board and Strengthening its Field Organization. . . 8-oo

7. Grant-m-aid io Voluntary Organizations. , . 3' 50

8. Education »1 Work for Prohibition. . . . .

Total: 700*00
Stste Union’'Territories. . 29 00

Total : 329 00

(c) All the States and Union Territories will be covered.

(d) The Fifth Plan outlays tor States are being finalised.

Bate of Bogus Bajra Seeds In
Maharashtra

3459. SHRI P. M. MEHTA r
9aRX SAT PAL KAPUR:

WU1 the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state*

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHR ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE):
(a) No. Sir .

(b) Does not arise.

Rise in the level of ground water and its use in States

3460. SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1021 on the 19th November, 1973 regarding ground water resources and state:

(a) whether the information regarding excessive ground water and rising of ground water level in Haryana, Punjab, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal has since been collected;

(b) if so, the steps taken or pro*
posed to be taken to draw plans to utilise the excess water; and

(c) if not, the time likely to be taken in taking a final decision in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI B. P. MAURYA): (a) to (c).
Yes, Sir. The required information-is given in the enclosed statement.

Statement
Haryana . Thr • ub-soil water tevd has been rising in paitk of districts Jind and Hissar.

Installation of {.hallow and deep tubewells has been taken up under I.D.A. credit project and other schemes. A Repeater
I.D.A. credit project is. under consideration*.

